Grand Classroom Travel Refund Program PLUS Information

- For the EHS Puerto Rico 2024 Trip, Travel Refund Program PLUS protection is included in the trip price.
- **Travel Refund Program PLUS (TRP PLUS):** For your convenience and protection [Grand Classroom] offer[s] the Travel Refund Program PLUS. This program offers cancellation for any reason, including Acts of God such as pandemics... The program protects your payments and provides a refund minus the TRP PLUS fee and non-refundable deposit if you cancel up to 24 hours before departure. Returned check fees, late fees, handling fees, credit card processing fees, and fundraising monies are not refundable, nor the cost of the program itself. Airline tickets already purchased for a group are non-refundable. Late payment(s) may void the benefits provided by the program. Cancellations must be made in writing to help@grandclassroom.com outside of 24 hours of departure to be valid. Please include the date, student name and school name.
- <u>Grand Classroom Terms and Conditions of Travel</u>
- Please direct any questions about the Travel Refund Program PLUS to Grand Classroom. They can be reached by phone at 434-975-2629, email at <u>help@grandclassroom.com</u>, or live chat at <u>www.grandclassroom.com</u>.